©2022 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
AIF12W300 SERIES
600 Watts Full Brick DC-DC Converter
SPECIAL FEATURES
 600W continuous power at 100OC
baseplate temperature
 108W/in3 (6.6W/cm3)

AIF12W300 Series
advancedenergy.com Rev. 02.16.2022 2
Order Information
OptionsOptionsOptionsOptions
None
MODEL NUMBERS
Model NumberModel NumberModel NumberModel Number Output VoltageOutput VoltageOutput VoltageOutput Voltage Minimum LoadMinimum LoadMinimum LoadMinimum Load Maximum LoadMaximum LoadMaximum LoadMaximum Load Maximum  Load PowerMaximum  Load PowerMaximum  Load PowerMaximum  Load Power
AIF12W300-L 48.0Vdc 0A 12.5A 600W
AIF12W300N-L 48.0Vdc 0A 12.5A 600W
AIF12W300-NTL 48.0Vdc 0A 12.5A 600W
AIF12W300N-NTL 48.0Vdc 0A 12.5A 600W
AIFAIFAIFAIF 12121212 WWWW 300300300300 NNNN ---- NTNTNTNT LLLL
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① Model series AIF: full brick size unit
② Output current 12: 12.5A rated output current
③ Output voltage W: 48Vdc
④ Input voltage 300: 300Vdc
⑤ Enable
N: Negative logic enable
No suffix: Positive logic enable
⑥ Structure NT: Non-Threaded-inserts for mounting
⑦ RoHS status L: RoHS Compliance
AIF12W300 Series
advancedenergy.com Rev. 02.16.2022 3
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stress in excess of those listed in the “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the power supply. These are
stress ratings only and functional operation of the unit is not implied at these or any other conditions above those given in the